TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/09/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTILINK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		02/09/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	741 Calle Plano	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694410	MULTILINK
Registration Number:	2697316	
Registration Number:	2850240	SUPER FEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)648-7009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmorris@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Morris

2901 North Central Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52063-4000 (MULTILINK)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0573

900145144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Morris	
Signature:	/Michelle Morris/	
Date:	10/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Multilink Merger Document 10112004#page1.tif source=Multilink Merger Document 10112004#page2.tif source=Multilink Merger Document 10112004#page3.tif source=Multilink Merger Document 10112004#page4.tif		

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MULTILINK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (a California corporation) INTO VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation ("Vitesse"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

- Multilink Technology Corporation ("Multilink") is a corporation of the State of California and is existing under the laws thereof.
- Vitesse was incorporated on Pebruary 3, 1987, pursuant to the DGCL and is existing thereunder.
- Vitesse owns of record 100% of the outstanding shares of the Common Stock of Multilink (the "Shares"), the Shares being the only stock of Multilink outstanding.
- 4. By unanimous written consent dated as of October 11, 2004, the board of directors of Vitesse adopted the resolutions attached as Exhibit 1 hereto providing for the merger (the "Merger") of Multilink into Vitesse, which resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are in full force and effect.

State of Delenare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:18 BM 02/09/2005 FILED 11:18 BM 02/09/2005 SRV 050105948 - 2116556 FILE

(MP) 21352/001/MONUTES/DPW.COM.Muhaink.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officers.

Dated: February 9, 2005

VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

By:.

/s/ Louis R. Tomasetta

Name: Louis R. Tomasetta

Title: President

By:

/s/ Eugene F. Hovanec
Name: Eugene F. Hovanec
Title: Secretary

(MP) 21252/h01/A1MUTES/DPW.COM.Mustiliah.doe

EXHIBIT 1

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Multilink Technology Corporation ("Multilink") shall be marged (the "Merger") with and into Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation (the "Company"), whereupon the separate existence of Multilink shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL,

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge Multilink into the Company with the Delaware Secretary of State (the "Effective Time").

RESULVEO, that at the Effective Time each share of common stock, no par value, of Multilink outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled.

RESOLVED, that upon the Effective Time, all of the property, assets, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of each of the Company and Multilink shall vost in the Surviving Corporation, and all of the debts, liabilities, obligations and duties of each of the Company and Multilink shall become the debts, liabilities, obligations and duties of the Surviving Corporation, all without other transfer, as more fully provided under the applicable provisions of the DGCL and the California General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Company at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of the Company at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that from and after the Effective Time, the Bylaws and Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be the Bylaws and Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized on behalf of the Company to take any and all actions, to execute, deliver and file any and all documents, agreements and instruments (including, without limitation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a

IMP) 21732-GOOMING TESTUPW, CUM, Modifine and

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655_4236 GROUP 6 (WED) 2. 9'05 11:2C/ST. 11:18/NO. 4260103427 P 10

copy of these resolutions) and to take any and all steps deemed by any such officer to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the purpose and intent of each of the foregoing resolutions, and all actions heretofore taken by any of them in furtherance thereof are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

E-2

(A4F) 21312:001/hillstres/en-w.com.mylblink.dec

RECORDED: 10/13/2009